Understanding the Economic Impact of Wild Horse Management on Local Communities

Table 2: Total Tax Receipts, Cross Sectional Time Series with fixed effects

Observations
R-SQ Overall
Variables
HMA Presence
Percent Bureau of Land Management Managed Land in County
HMA Presence*Percent BLM Land
Wilderness Dummy
Percent White
Percent Female
Median Age
Percent High School Grad
Percent College Grad
Birth Rate
Population
Land Area
Population Density
Percent Federal Owned Land
Percent Bureau of Reclamation Managed Land in county
Percent Department of Defense Managed Land in County
Percent Forest Service Managed Land in County
Percent Fish and Wildlife Service Managed Land In County
Percent National Park Service Managed Land in County

Percent Bureau of Indian Affairs Managed Land in County

Percent Other Federal Managed Land in County

Robust Standard Errors in Parentheses (*P =.10 **P =.05 ***P =.01)

Model 1

Total Tax Receipts

18,798
.5573

Total Tax Receipts

-37279.48**
(14909.22)
1450.32%+
(332.48)
24.68
(265.82)
-18597.48%**
(1028.75)
24.59
(79.59)
-16.45
(131.94)

- 50%*

(.10)
-903.85**
(312.12)
4438
(754.89
-710.98
(1693.14)
1.26%%*
(.14)

27%

(.25)
30.37%%
(8.22)
-748.60**
(291.26)
5541.40%
(1356.79)
-1116.32*
(481.33)
1036.03**
(290.55)
1171.33**
(469.92)
-1401.67
(5689.81)
900.49*
(382.14)
1017.97*
(497.53)
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