Table 2: Total Tax Receipts, Cross Sectional Time Series with fixed effects

	Model 1
	Total Tax Receipts
Observations	18,798
R-SQ Overall	.5573
Variables	Total Tax Receipts
HMA Presence	-37279.48**
D D CI IM IM II I'C I	(14909.22)
Percent Bureau of Land Management Managed Land in County	1450.32*** (332.48)
HMA Presence*Percent BLM Land	24.68
Then I resence I creent blist land	(265.82)
Wilderness Dummy	-18597.48***
,	(1028.75)
Percent White	24.59
	(79.59)
Percent Female	-16.45
	(131.94)
Median Age	50**
	(.10)
Percent High School Grad	-903.85**
	(312.12)
Percent College Grad	44.38
Directly District	(754.89
Birth Rate	-710.98 (1693.14)
Population	1.26***
1 opulation	(.14)
Land Area	.27*
	(.25)
Population Density	30.37***
	(8.22)
Percent Federal Owned Land	-748.60**
	(291.26)
Percent Bureau of Reclamation Managed Land in county	5541.40***
	(1356.79)
Percent Department of Defense Managed Land in County	-1116.32*
	(481.33)
Percent Forest Service Managed Land in County	1036.03**
Percent Fish and Wildlife Service Managed Land In County	(290.55) 1171.33**
i ercent rish and whome service managed Land III County	(469.92)
Percent National Park Service Managed Land in County	-1401.67
refeelie Madonal Fark berviee Managea Bana in County	(5689.81)
Percent Bureau of Indian Affairs Managed Land in County	900.49*
	(382.14)
Percent Other Federal Managed Land in County	1017.97*
· ·	(497.53)

Robust Standard Errors in Parentheses (*P = .10 **P = .05 ***P = .01)

